
BEER ON TAP
GUINNESS

KILKENNY

STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE

HAHN SUPER DRY

HEINEKEN

COOPERS PALE ALE

COOPERS DRY 3.5

 SCHOONER/PINT 

$10.50/15.00 

CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

LIGHT 

Hahn Premium Light 
Cascade Premium Light
Coopers Premium Light

$8.50

$8.50

$8.50

BOTTLED BREWS

LOCAL

Coopers 
Pale Ale, Sparkling Ale, Mild Ale, Dark Ale,

   Pacific Ale, Stout Ale, Dry Ale, 
Coopers Vintage Ale
James Boag’s Premium Lager
Crown Lager
Tooheys Extra Dry
Hahn Super Dry

$9.00

$9.50

$9.00

$9.00

$8.50

$9.00

IMPORTED

Corona
Tsing Tao
Heineken
Peroni/Peroni Red
Stella Artois
Asahi
Sapporo/Sapporo Black

$10.50

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$16.00

CIDER

Sidewood Cider - Apple, Pear, Apple & Strawberry
Rekorderlig Cider - Wild Berries, Strawberry & Lime

$11.00

$16.0

1



COCKTAILS

CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

COSMOPOLITAN

Absolut Vodka, Triple Sec, Lime, Cranberry juice

$22.00

ESPRESSO MARTINI

Absolut Vodka Kahlua, Espresso, Frangelico

$22.00

FRUIT TINGLE

Absolut Vodka, Blue curacao, Raspberry Syrup, Lemonade

$22.00

FIG SOUR

Fig Aperitif, Lime, Wonderfoam

$22.00

MAI TAI

Kraken Rum, Bacardi, Triple Sec, Pineapple juice, 
Orange juice, Grenadine,Seasonal fruit

$22.00

MIDORI ILLUSION

Midori, Absolut Vodka, Triple Sec, Pineapple juice, 
Lemonade

$22.00

SANGRIA

Butterscotch Schnapps, Rose, Lemonade, Seasonal fruit

$22.00

SINGAPORE SLING

Beefeater Gin, Cherry Brandy, Benedictine, Bitters, 
Raspberry cordial, Pineapple juice

$22.00

AMARETTO SOUR

Disaronno, Jim Beam Bourbon, Lemon Juice, Bitters, 
Wonderfoam

$22.00

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA 

Beefeater Gin, Absolut Vodka, Bacardi, Espolon 
Tequila, Triple Sec, Coke

$26.00

GREAT WALL IN SPRING

Chinese Baijiu, St. Germain, Lychee Liqueur, Grenadine,
Wonderfoam

$26.00

MOCKTAILS
ASK STAFF FOR SELECTION $16.00
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SPRITZ

CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

FIG SPRITZ

Fig Aperitif, The Lane Lois, Soda

$20.00

LIMONCELLO SPRITZ

Limoncello, The Lane Lois, Soda

$20.00

APEROL SPRITZ

Aperol, The Lane Lois, Soda

$20.00

APERITIFS/DIGESTIFS
Amaro Averna
Amaro Montenegro
Campari
Cinzano

Dry, Bianco, Rosso
Dom Benedictine
Drambuie
Pimm’s No. 1
Rosso Antico

GIN
AUSTRALIAN GIN

78 Degrees Classic Gin
36 Short Orange Gin
Applewood Gin
Pot & Still Fig Gin

$12.00

$14.00

$12.00

$13.00

INTERNATIONAL GIN

Beefeater London Dry Gin
Bombay Sapphire Gin
Drumshanbo Irish Gunpowder Gin
Hendrick’s Gin
Scapegrace Black Gin

$9.50

$10.00

$14.00

$12.00

$12.00

$9.50
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

Absolut Vodka
Grey Goose Vodka

$9.50

$12.00

VODKA

RUM
Bacardi White Rum
Bundaberg Rum
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum
Kraken Black Spiced Rum
Malibu Coconut Rum

$9.50

$9.50

$9.50

$12.00

$9.00

TEQUILA
Espolon Blanco Tequila
Espolon Reposado Tequila
Don Julio Blanco Tequila
Don Julio Reposado Tequila

$9.50

$9.50

$11.00

$12.00

BRANDY
St. Agnes $9.50

BOURBON WHISKEY
Jim Beam
Jack Daniels
Wild Turkey

$9.50

$9.50

$11.00

IRISH WHISKEY
Jameson 
Jameson Black Barrel

$9.50

$12.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

Suntory Toki
Hibiki Harmony 

$10.00

$25.00

JAPANESE WHISKEY

SCOTCH WHISKEY
Ballantine’s Finest
Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Gold Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Chivas Regal 12 years
Chivas Regal 18 years
Chivas Regal 25 Years

$9.50

$9.50

$12.00

$15.00

$25.00

$12.00

$18.00

$45.00

SINGLE MALT WHISKEY
Glenlivet Founders Reserve
Glenlivet 12 Years
Glenlivet 18 Years 
Glenlivet 25 Years

$12.00

$12.00

$20.00

$50.00

FORTIFIED
Galway Pipe 12 Years Old Tawny
Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny

$9.00

$12.00

COGNAC
Hennessy VSOP Fine Cognac
Martell VSOP
Martell Cordon Bleu
Hennessy XO Cognac

$16.00

$16.00

$32.00

$32.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

BOLLINGER SPECIAL CUVÉE NV

Ay, France

BOTTLE

$198.00

VEUVE CLICQUOT NV

Reims, France

$188.00

MOËT & CHANDON BRUT IMPÉRIAL NV

Épernay, France

$175.00

MUMM CORDON ROUGE NV

Reims, France

$180.00

CHAMPAGNE

SPARKLING

SAUVIGNON BLANC 

THE LANE ‘LOIS’ BLANC DE BLANCS

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$11.50/48.00

JANSZ TASMANIA PREMIER CURVEE NV

Tasmania

$16.00/65.00

BLEASDALE SPARKLING SHIRAZ

Langhorne Creek, SA

$12.00/50.00

ROCKFORD BLACK SHIRAZ SPARKLING

Barossa Valley, SA

$220.00

SHAW + SMITH

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$92.00

SIDEWOOD SAUVIGNON BLANC

Adelaide Hills, SA

$45.00

SQUEALING PIG SAUVIGNON BLANC

Marlborough, NZ

$11.00/45.00

THE LANE SAUVIGNON BLANC

Adelaide Hills, SA

$11.00/45.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

RIESLING FREAK NO.2

Clare Valley, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$12.50/52.00

PIKES RIESLING

Clare Valley, SA

$12.50/52.00

MESH RIESLING

Eden Valley, SA

$60.00

HENSCHKE ‘JULIUS’ RIESLING

Eden Valley, SA

$65.00

RIESLING

PINOT GRIGIO/GRIS

CHARDONNAY

HAHNDORF HILL PINOT GRIGIO

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$55.00

CORTE GIARA PINOT GRIGIO

Veneto, Italy

$48.00

DEVIATION ROAD PINOT GRIS

Adelaide Hills, SA

$11.50/48.00

THE LANE ‘BLOCK 2’ PINOT GRIS

Adelaide Hills, SA

$12.00/50.00

SHAW + SMITH ‘M3’ CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$98.00

MURDOCH HILL CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

$14.50/$60.00

KOOYOUNG CLONALE CHARDONNAY

Mornington Peninsula, VIC

$70.00

THE LANE CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

$12.00/$50.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

GLASS/BOTTLE

$11.50/48.00PERTARINGA LAKESIDE MOSCATO

McLaren Vale, SA

WHITE VARIETALS

ROSÉ

PINOT NOIR

HAHNDORF HILL ROSÉ

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$55.00

ROCKFORD ALICANTE BOUCHET 

Barossa Valley, SA

$14.00/60.00

SIDEWOOD MAD CAT ROSÉ

Adelaide Hills, SA

$12.00/48.00

TOMICH HILL PINOT NOIR

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$12.00/50.00

TWO PADDOCKS ‘PICNIC’ PINOT NOIR

Central Otago, NZ

$75.00

42 DEGREES SOUTH PINOT NOIR

Coal River Valley, TAS

$14.00/60.00

MERLOT/CABERNET MERLOT
PERTARINGA ‘STAGE LEFT’ MERLOT

McLaren Vale, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$42.00

BETHANY ‘FIRST VILLAGE’ CABERNET MERLOT

Barossa Valley, SA

$11.00/48.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

LA-LINEA TEMPRANILLO

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$48.00

TEMPRANILLO

GRENACHE

SHIRAZ

THE OTHER WINE CO. GRENACHE

McLaren Vale, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$14.00/60.00

SAMUEL’S GORGE GRENACHE

Barossa Valley, SA

$80.00

HESKETH ‘MIDDAY SOMEWHERE’ SHIRAZ

Limestone Coast, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$11.00/45.00

PIRATHON SHIRAZ

Barossa Valley, SA

$50.00

GLAETZER ‘BISHOP’ SHIRAZ

Barossa Valley, SA

$65.00

TWO HANDS ‘GNARLY DUDES’ SHIRAZ

Barossa Valley, SA

$58.00

MOLLY DOOKER ‘THE BOXER’ SHIRAZ

McLaren Vale, SA

$58.00

MOLLY DOOKER ‘BLUE EYED BOY’ SHIRAZ

McLaren Vale, SA

$110.00

KAY BROTHERS ‘AMERY’ BASKET PRESSED

SHIRAZ

McLaren Vale, SA

$14.00/58.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

ZEMA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Coonawarra, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

$13.00/55.00

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

RED VAREITALS AND BLENDS
KALLESKE ‘CLARRYS’ GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO

Barossa Valley

GLASS/BOTTLE

$12.50/50.00

JOHN DUVAL ‘PLEXUS’ GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MOURVEDRÉ

Barossa Valley, SA

$80.00

ROCKFORD ‘ROD+SPUR’ SHIRAZ/CABERNET

Barossa Valley, SA

$100.00

HENSCHKE ‘HENRY’S SEVEN’

GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO/VIOGNIER

Barossa Valley, SA

$72.00

ROCKFORD ‘MOPPA SPRINGS’ GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO

Barossa Valley, SA

$75.00

GLAETZER ‘ANAPERENNA’ SHIRAZ/CABERNET

McLaren Vale, SA

$98.00

HENSCHKE ‘KEYNETON EUPHONIUM’ SHIRAZ/CABERNET

SAUVIGNON/CABERNET FRANC/MERLOT

Barossa Valley, SA

$118.00

LANGMEIL ‘BLACKSMITH’ CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Barossa Valley, SA

$62.00

HEARTLAND CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Langhorne Creek, SA

$11.50/48.00

HENSCHKE ‘5 SHILLINGS’ SHIRAZ/MATARO

Barossa Valley, SA

$16.00/65.00
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CITI  ZEN BAR &
RESTAURANT

PICCOLO & HALF BOTTLES

CHINESE SPIRITS

TRENTHAM ESTATE ‘THE FAMILY’ PROSECCO PICCOLO

Murray Darling, NSW

BOTTLE

$12.00

SHAW + SMITH ‘M3’ CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

$58.00

YANGHE OCEAN BLUE 洋河·海之蓝
LUZHOU LAOJIAO GUOJIAO 1573 泸州老窖·国窖 1573
LUZHOU LAOJIAO ZISHA DAQU 泸州老窖·紫砂大曲
LUZHOU LAOJIAO 1960‘S SPECIAL EDITION
泸州老窖·特曲60版
KWEICHOW MAOTAI 贵州茅台

GLASS/BOTTLE

$10.00/128.00

$320.00

$170.00

$210.00

$880.00

NON-ALCOHOLIC
ACQUA FILETTE 750 ML
SANTA VITTORIA SPARKLING WATER 500ML/1L
SOFT DRINK - COKE/ COKE 0/ DIET COKE/ SPRITE
             LEMON SQUASH/ FANTA
FRUIT JUICE - ORANGE/APPLE/PINEAPPLE/CRANBERRY
LIPTON ICE TEA - LEMON/PEACH/MANGO
COCONUT WATER
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER
LEMON LIME BITTERS/SODA LIME BITTERS

$10.00

$6.50/12.00

$5.00

$5.50

$5.50

$5.00

$5.50

$6.00

CORKAGE
STANDARD WINE BOTTLE 750 ML
MAGNUM WINE BOTTLE 1500 ML
SPIRITS 750 ML

$22.00

$40.00

$38.00
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