



一品軒  
CITI ZEN RESTAURANT

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## BEER ON TAP

SCHOONER/PINT  
\$10.50/15.00

GUINNESS  
KILKENNY  
STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE  
HAHN SUPER DRY  
HEINEKEN  
COOPERS PALE ALE  
COOPERS DRY 3.5

## BOTTLED BREWS

### LIGHT

Hahn Premium Light	\$8.50
Cascade Premium Light	\$8.50
Coopers Premium Light	\$8.50

### LOCAL

Coopers	\$9.00
• Pale Ale, Sparkling Ale, Mild Ale, Dark Ale, Pacific Ale, Stout Ale, Dry Ale,	
Coopers Vintage Ale	\$9.50
James Boag's Premium Lager	\$9.00
Crown Lager	\$9.00
Tooheys Extra Dry	\$8.50
Hahn Super Dry	\$9.00

### IMPORTED

Corona	\$10.50
Tsing Tao	\$10.00
Heineken	\$10.00
Peroni/Peroni Red	\$10.00
Stella Artois	\$10.00
Asahi	\$10.00
Sapporo/Sapporo Black	\$16.00

### CIDER

Sidewood Cider - Apple, Pear, Apple & Strawberry	\$11.00
Rekorderlig Cider - Wild Berries, Strawberry & Lime	\$16.00



CITI ZEN RESTAURANT  
一品軒

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## COCKTAILS

<b>AMARETTO SOUR</b>	\$22.00
Disaronno, Jim Beam Bourbon, Lemon Juice, Bitters, Wonderfoam	
<b>COSMOPOLITAN</b>	\$22.00
Absolut Vodka, Triple Sec, Lime, Cranberry juice	
<b>ESPRESSO MARTINI</b>	\$22.00
Absolut Vodka Kahlua, Espresso, Frangelico	
<b>FIG SOUR</b>	\$22.00
Fig Aperitif, Lime, Wonderfoam	
<b>FRUIT TINGLE</b>	\$22.00
Absolut Vodka, Blue curacao, Raspberry Syrup, Lemonade	
<b>GREAT WALL IN SPRING</b>	\$26.00
Chinese Baijiu, St. Germain, Lychee Liqueur, Grenadine, Wonderfoam	
<b>LONG ISLAND ICED TEA</b>	\$26.00
Beefeater Gin, Absolut Vodka, Bacardi, Espolon Tequila, Triple Sec, Coke	
<b>MAI TAI</b>	\$22.00
Kraken Rum, Bacardi, Triple Sec, Pineapple juice, Orange juice, Grenadine, Seasonal fruit	
<b>MIDORI ILLUSION</b>	\$22.00
Midori, Absolut Vodka, Triple Sec, Pineapple juice, Lemonade	
<b>SANGRIA</b>	\$22.00
Butterscotch Schnapps, Rose, Lemonade, Seasonal fruit	
<b>SINGAPORE SLING</b>	\$22.00
Beefeater Gin, Cherry Brandy, Benedictine, Bitters, Raspberry cordial, Pineapple juice	

## MOCKTAILS

ASK STAFF FOR SELECTION	\$16.00
-------------------------	---------

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT



## SPRITZ

<b>APEROL SPRITZ</b>	\$20.00
Aperol, The Lane Lois, Soda	
<b>FIG SPRITZ</b>	\$20.00
Fig Aperitif, The Lane Lois, Soda	
<b>LIMONCELLO SPRITZ</b>	\$20.00
Limoncello, The Lane Lois, Soda	

## APERITIFS/DIGESTIFS

Amaro Averna	\$9.50
Amaro Montenegro	
Campari	
Cinzano	
• Dry, Bianco, Rosso	
Dom Benedictine	
Drambuie	
Pimm's No. 1	
Rosso Antico	

## GIN

### AUSTRALIAN GIN

78 Degrees Classic Gin	\$12.00
36 Short Orange Gin	\$14.00
Applewood Gin	\$12.00
Pot & Still Fig Gin	\$13.00

### INTERNATIONAL GIN

Beefeater London Dry Gin	\$9.50
Bombay Sapphire Gin	\$10.00
Drumshanbo Irish Gunpowder Gin	\$14.00
Hendrick's Gin	\$12.00
Scapegrace Black Gin	\$12.00



一品軒  
CITI ZEN RESTAURANT

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## VODKA

Absolut Vodka	\$9.50
Grey Goose Vodka	\$12.00

## RUM

Bacardi White Rum	\$9.50
Bundaberg Rum	\$9.50
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum	\$9.50
Kraken Black Spiced Rum	\$12.00
Malibu Coconut Rum	\$9.00

## TEQUILA

Espolon Blanco Tequila	\$9.50
Espolon Reposado Tequila	\$9.50
Don Julio Blanco Tequila	\$11.00
Don Julio Reposado Tequila	\$12.00

## BRANDY

St. Agnes	\$9.50
-----------	--------

## BOURBON WHISKEY

Jim Beam	\$9.50
Jack Daniels	\$9.50
Wild Turkey	\$11.00

## IRISH WHISKEY

Jameson	\$9.50
Jameson Black Barrel	\$12.00



一品軒  
CITI ZEN RESTAURANT

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## JAPANESE WHISKEY

Suntory Toki	\$10.00
Hibiki Harmony	\$25.00

## SCOTCH WHISKEY

Ballantine's Finest	\$9.50
Johnnie Walker Red Label	\$9.50
Johnnie Walker Black Label	\$12.00
Johnnie Walker Gold Label	\$15.00
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	\$25.00
Chivas Regal 12 years	\$12.00
Chivas Regal 18 years	\$18.00
Chivas Regal 25 Years	\$45.00

## SINGLE MALT WHISKEY

Glenlivet Founders Reserve	\$12.00
Glenlivet 12 Years	\$12.00
Glenlivet 18 Years	\$20.00
Glenlivet 25 Years	\$50.00

## FORTIFIED

Galway Pipe 12 Years Old Tawny	\$9.00
Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny	\$12.00

## COGNAC

Hennessy VSOP Fine Cognac	\$16.00
Martell VSOP	\$16.00
Martell Cordon Bleu	\$32.00
Hennessy XO Cognac	\$32.00

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT



## CHAMPAGNE

	BOTTLE
<b>BOLLINGER SPECIAL CUVÉE NV</b> Ay, France	\$198.00
<b>VEUVE CLICQUOT NV</b> Reims, France	\$188.00
<b>MOËT &amp; CHANDON BRUT IMPÉRIAL NV</b> Épernay, France	\$175.00
<b>MUMM CORDON ROUGE NV</b> Reims, France	\$180.00

## SPARKLING

	GLASS/BOTTLE
<b>THE LANE 'LOIS' BLANC DE BLANCS</b> Adelaide Hills, SA	\$11.50/48.00
<b>JANSZ TASMANIA PREMIER CURVEE NV</b> Tasmania	\$16.00/65.00
<b>BLEASDALE SPARKLING SHIRAZ</b> Langhorne Creek, SA	\$12.00/50.00
<b>ROCKFORD BLACK SHIRAZ SPARKLING</b> Barossa Valley, SA	\$220.00

## SAUVIGNON BLANC

	GLASS/BOTTLE
<b>SHAW + SMITH</b> Adelaide Hills, SA	\$92.00
<b>SIDEWOOD SAUVIGNON BLANC</b> Adelaide Hills, SA	\$45.00
<b>SQUEALING PIG SAUVIGNON BLANC</b> Marlborough, NZ	\$11.00/45.00
<b>THE LANE SAUVIGNON BLANC</b> Adelaide Hills, SA	\$11.00/45.00

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT



## RIESLING

RIESLING FREAK NO.2

Clare Valley, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

\$12.50/52.00

PIKES RIESLING

Clare Valley, SA

\$12.50/52.00

MESH RIESLING

Eden Valley, SA

\$60.00

HENSCHKE 'JULIUS' RIESLING

Eden Valley, SA

\$65.00

## PINOT GRIGIO/GRIS

HAHNDORF HILL PINOT GRIGIO

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

\$55.00

CORTE GIARA PINOT GRIGIO

Veneto, Italy

\$48.00

DEVIATION ROAD PINOT GRIS

Adelaide Hills, SA

\$11.50/48.00

THE LANE 'BLOCK 2' PINOT GRIS

Adelaide Hills, SA

\$12.00/50.00

## CHARDONNAY

SHAW + SMITH 'M3' CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE

\$98.00

MURDOCH HILL CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

\$14.50/\$60.00

THE LANE CHARDONNAY

Adelaide Hills, SA

\$12.00/\$50.00

KOOYOUNG CLONALE CHARDONNAY

Mornington Peninsula, VIC

\$70.00

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT



## WHITE VARIETALS

PERTARINGA LAKESIDE MOSCATO  
McLaren Vale, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$11.50/48.00

## ROSÉ

HAHNDORF HILL ROSÉ  
Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$55.00

ROCKFORD ALICANTE BOUCHET  
Barossa Valley, SA

\$14.00/60.00

SIDEWOOD MAD CAT ROSÉ  
Adelaide Hills, SA

\$12.00/48.00

## PINOT NOIR

TOMICH HILL PINOT NOIR  
Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$12.00/50.00

TWO PADDOCKS 'PICNIC' PINOT NOIR  
Central Otago, NZ

\$75.00

42 DEGREES SOUTH PINOT NOIR  
Coal River Valley, TAS

\$14.00/60.00

## MERLOT/CABERNET MERLOT

PERTARINGA 'STAGE LEFT' MERLOT  
McLaren Vale, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$42.00

BETHANY 'FIRST VILLAGE' CABERNET MERLOT  
Barossa Valley, SA

\$11.00/48.00



一品軒  
CITI ZEN RESTAURANT

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## TEMPRANILLO

LA-LINEA TEMPRANILLO  
Adelaide Hills, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$48.00

## GRENACHE

THE OTHER WINE CO. GRENACHE  
McLaren Vale, SA  
SAMUEL'S GORGE GRENACHE  
Barossa Valley, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$14.00/60.00

\$80.00

## SHIRAZ

HESKETH 'MIDDAY SOMEWHERE' SHIRAZ  
Limestone Coast, SA  
PIRATHON SHIRAZ  
Barossa Valley, SA  
TWO HANDS 'GNARLY DUDES' SHIRAZ  
Barossa Valley, SA  
GLAETZER 'BISHOP' SHIRAZ  
Barossa Valley, SA  
MOLLY DOOKER 'THE BOXER' SHIRAZ  
McLaren Vale, SA  
MOLLY DOOKER 'BLUE EYED BOY' SHIRAZ  
McLaren Vale, SA  
KAY BROTHERS 'AMERY' BASKET PRESSED  
SHIRAZ  
McLaren Vale, SA

GLASS/BOTTLE  
\$11.00/45.00

\$50.00

\$58.00

\$65.00

\$58.00

\$110.00

\$14.00/58.00



CITI ZEN RESTAURANT  
一品軒

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## CABERNET SAUVIGNON

	GLASS/BOTTLE
ZEMA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON Coonawarra, SA	\$13.00/55.00
LANGMEIL 'BLACKSMITH' CABERNET SAUVIGNON Barossa Valley, SA	\$62.00
HEARTLAND CABERNET SAUVIGNON Langhorne Creek, SA	\$11.50/48.00

## RED VAREITALS AND BLENDS

	GLASS/BOTTLE
KALLESKE 'CLARRYS' GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO Barossa Valley	\$12.50/50.00
JOHN DUVAL 'PLEXUS' GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MOURVEDRÉ Barossa Valley, SA	\$80.00
HENSCHKE '5 SHILLINGS' SHIRAZ/MATARO Barossa Valley, SA	\$16.00/65.00
HENSCHKE 'HENRY'S SEVEN' GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO/VIOGNIER Barossa Valley, SA	\$72.00
HENSCHKE 'KEYNETON EUPHONIUM' SHIRAZ/CABERNET SAUVIGNON/CABERNET FRANC/MERLOT Barossa Valley, SA	\$118.00
ROCKFORD 'ROD+SPUR' SHIRAZ/CABERNET Barossa Valley, SA	\$100.00
ROCKFORD 'MOPPA SPRINGS' GRENACHE/SHIRAZ/MATARO Barossa Valley, SA	\$75.00
GLAETZER 'ANAPERENNA' SHIRAZ/CABERNET McLaren Vale, SA	\$98.00



一品軒  
CITI ZEN RESTAURANT

# CITI ZEN

BAR &  
RESTAURANT

## PICCOLO & HALF BOTTLES

	BOTTLE
TRENTHAM ESTATE 'THE FAMILY' PROSECCO PICCOLO Murray Darling, NSW	\$12.00
SHAW + SMITH 'M3' CHARDONNAY Adelaide Hills, SA	\$58.00

## CHINESE SPIRITS

	GLASS/BOTTLE
YANGHE OCEAN BLUE 洋河·海之蓝	\$10.00/128.00
LUZHOU LAOJIAO GUOJIAO 1573 泸州老窖·国窖 1573	\$320.00
LUZHOU LAOJIAO ZISHA DAQU 泸州老窖·紫砂大曲	\$170.00
LUZHOU LAOJIAO 1960'S SPECIAL EDITION 泸州老窖·特曲60版	\$210.00
KWEICHOW MAOTAI 贵州茅台	\$880.00

## NON-ALCOHOLIC

ACQUA FILETTE 750 ML	\$10.00
SANTA VITTORIA SPARKLING WATER 500ML/1L	\$6.50/12.00
SOFT DRINK - COKE/ COKE 0/ DIET COKE/ SPRITE LEMON SQUASH/ FANTA	\$5.00
FRUIT JUICE - ORANGE/APPLE/PINEAPPLE/CRANBERRY	\$5.50
LIPTON ICE TEA - LEMON/PEACH/MANGO	\$5.50
COCONUT WATER	\$5.00
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER	\$5.50
LEMON LIME BITTERS/SODA LIME BITTERS	\$6.00

## CORKAGE

STANDARD WINE BOTTLE 750 ML	\$22.00
MAGNUM WINE BOTTLE 1500 ML	\$40.00
SPIRITS 750 ML	\$38.00